# CH \$40.00 39342;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520142

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE DELBRIDGE GROUP, INC.		05/31/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAVATREE, LLC
Street Address:	550 BEDFORD ROAD
City:	BEDFORD HILLS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10507
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3934225	404-CUT-TREE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-609-7777

**Email:** acurley@vedderprice.com, abufalino@vedderprice.com,

ipdocket@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELIQUE CURLEY
Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET
Address Line 2: VEDDER PRICE P.C.
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49061.02.0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELIQUE CURLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Angelique Curley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=CHICAGO-#3268826-v1-404-CUT-TREE\_3934225\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CHICAGO-#3268826-v1-404-CUT-TREE\_3934225\_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0884

900495277

source=CHICAGO-#3268826-v1-404-CUT-TREE\_3934225\_Assignment#page3.tif source=CHICAGO-#3268826-v1-404-CUT-TREE\_3934225\_Assignment#page4.tif source=CHICAGO-#3268826-v1-404-CUT-TREE\_3934225\_Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0885

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of May 31, 2018 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between The Delbridge Group, Inc. d/b/a 404-Cut-Tree, a Georgia corporation (hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>"), and SavATree, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to (i) the United States Service Mark "404-CUT-TREE", U.S. Registration No. 3,934,225, registered on March 22, 2011 (the "Service Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has not abandoned the Service Mark, has continued use of the service mark in commerce, and has otherwise maintained the validity of the Service Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign the Service Mark to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire the Service Mark from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and conditions contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Mark including the right to bring an action and recover for past, present and future infringement, if any, of the Service Mark.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. For the purposes of this Assignment, transmitted copies (reproduced documents that are transmitted via photocopy, facsimile or process that accurately transmits the original) are considered documents equivalent to original documents. Signatures transmitted and received via facsimile or in .pdf format via e-mail will be treated for all purposes of this Assignment as original signatures and will be deemed valid, binding and enforceable by and against all parties.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNOR:	THE DELBRIDGE GROUP, INC.
	By: Robert Ollhoolf
ASSIGNEE:	SAVATREE, LLC
	D

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on

the date first set forth above.

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	) ss. )
On this 3 day of, 2018  Public, personally appeared, 2018  of, 2018  whose name is subscribed to the within instrument same in his authorized capacity, and that by his significantly upon behalf of which the person acted, executive.	net and acknowledged to me that he executed the gnature on the instrument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	·
Notary Public Acco	i de la companya della companya dell

DELBRIDGE GROUP, INC.
······································
ATREE, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on

the date first set forth above.

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

STATE OF New York	) <sup>1</sup> ) ss.
COUNTY OF Westchester	) 55.
On this 33 day of Moy	, 2018 before me, <u>Celeste Smith</u> . Notary
Public, personally appeared Daniel van S	tarrenbura CEO, as authorize person on behalf
of SavATree, LLC	tactenbuty CEO, as authorize person on behalf personally known to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instr	ument and acknowledged to me that he executed the

same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the

entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

induity i done

CELESTE SMITH

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 015M6081995

Qualified in Westchester County

My Commission Expires October 21, 2021

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0890

**RECORDED: 04/22/2019**